

## SOVISY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

# SMC GRP PANEL WATER TANKS

### **CLEAN WATER BEGINS WITH SOVISY**

### **CHANNEL PARTNER APPLICATION FORM**



© Toll Free 1800-891-2050 ⊠ info@sovisy.in ⊕ www.sovisy.in ► sovisy.in 11-15, D. K. Estate - 2, Ambapura Road, GIDC PH - 3, Chhatral Dist - Gandhinagar, Gujarat, Pin - 382729



We, **SOVISY INDIA**, World's best SMC / GRP Panel Tank Manufacturer, thank you for showing interest in working with us as our channel partners.

We at **SOVISY INDIA** are committed towards providing highest quality and best suitable solutions to our customers, and we achieve that by following strict and consistent work ethics and guidelines, and that can only be achieved by trust and transparency.

You can check the guidelines we strictly follow and also need our channel partners to follow in order to achieve the work satisfaction we constantly seek in each and every project we execute.

We are actively seeking new channel partners around Globe. Our network of channel partners is and, has always been the core business of SMC - GRP Panel Tank. Each channel partner has an exclusive designated territory in which, he operates and is responsible for, and active in, building his own independent business, while exclusively purchasing the products offered by **SOVISY INDIA**.

#### OUR CHANNEL PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM INCLUDES:

Complete supporting literature, information and detailed instructions on how to install and use our products. We want to make sure that you and your customers have the most complete information about our products, what they do and how to use them.

Excellent Customer Support. We encourage you to contact us with any questions or problems you or your customers may have on our products and how to use them. We believe that customer service is our most important job! We are NOT about just selling products!

We provide the best and most cost effective channel partner pricing possible. While we do have a suggested list price, the final selling price is always determined by the channel partner.

Our goal is to provide environmentally and consumer safe and effective products to our customers at a reasonable cost. We also provide the best possible customer service and support to our customers. We are seeking channel partners that are committed to this goal.

We also seek channel partners for our installation and commissioning division, Channel Partner will be responsible for acquiring the solar projects by visiting and convincing the customer / End-user / beneficiary, and obtaining required documents as per the nature of the project, and also coordinating with the customer / End-user / beneficiary as and when required.

**Financial Terms:** The channel partner has to submit 5000/- Rs cheque at the time to hand over documents to the company.

**Arbitration:** All claims or differences, which may arise out of or in connection with this affiliation, which cannot be settled through mutual consultation, shall be referred for arbitration under the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 as amended up to date. The arbitration proceeding shall be in English and shall be held at Kalol, Gujarat only.

**Force Majeure:-** Neither Party shall be liable to the other if, and to the extent, that the performance or delay in performance of any of its obligations under this Agreement is prevented, restricted, delayed or interfered with, due to circumstances beyond the Party's reasonable control, including without limitation, acts of any Governmental Authority, war, armed conflict, hostile attack, insurrections, riot, sabotage, blockage, embargo, fire, flood, earthquake, typhoon, epidemic or other nature, calamity or strike or other labour disturbance, acts of Government and/or shortage of materials.

**Jurisdiction:** All suits or other proceedings arising out of or in connection with this affiliation shall be decided by the courts situated in Kalol, Gujarat only. No other courts shall have to jurisdiction to adjudicate upon any matters arising out of this affiliation.



#### Guidelines

- This affiliation is for the marketing and promotion of SMC GRP Panel Tank in the specified region.
- The Channel Partner shall market the products as per **SOVISY INDIA** terms and conditions in specified region on behalf of **SOVISY INDIA** and the Channel Partner will work as a Company's authorized representative.
- The Channel Partner shall ensure smooth financial transaction from all the buyers as per SOVISY INDIA terms.
- SOVISY INDIA will supply the goods directly to all the buyers with the copy to the Channel Partner as per the project requirement and Channel Partner will assist Company in collecting all necessary documents mandatorily required for getting approval of the project or any other respective body.
- The Channel Partner will carry out site inspection and will share the feasibility report of the said site visit and the same is within the scope of appointed Channel Partner. **SOVISY INDIA** will not be responsible for the site inspection as it may not be feasible to do so.
- The Channel Partner shall market all the products in the original shape as per the guidelines, terms & conditions determined by **SOVISY INDIA**.



Channel Partner Registration form				
			Photo	
Channel Partner ID:-		Referred by:-		
		Date:-		
Name:-				
Organization Name:-				
Туре:-	Proprietorship	Partnership	Limited Company	
Office Address:-				
Taluka:-		District:-		
Pin code No.:-		State:-		
Email:-				
Mobile No.:-		Date of Birth:-		



Aadhar Card No.:-		Pan Card No.:-			
GST No.:-					
Bank Details					
Bank Name:-		Branch Name:-			
Branch Code:-		Account No.:-			
IFSC:-					

### Declaration

(This declaration should be completed by the proprietor, partner, and director and/or authorized signatory, who has the authority to do so)

I/We,\_\_\_\_\_\_\_declare and confirm that the information furnished with channel partner registration form are true and correct. I am / we are aware that any false information provided herein will result in the rejection of my / our channel partner registration. I/we undertake to communicate about any changes in the conditions or working of the firm promptly to **Sovisy India Pvt. Ltd.** I/we have read and understood **SOVISY INDIA** General Conditions of Contract and agree to abide by the same in all respects.

Signature (Channel Partner)